Non- Refundable Tender Fee  

INR 5,000/- (Indian Rupees Five thousand only) to be 

paid at e-Tendering Portal. 

The scan of the receipt of Tender Fee is to be uploaded 

as part of the Technical Proposal. 

5.  
Non- Refundable e-Service 

Charges 

INR 1,180/- (INR One thousand One hundred and 

Eighty only) to be paid at e-Tendering Portal 

https://etenders.hry.nic.in 

The scan of the receipt of e-Service Charges is to be 

uploaded as part of the Technical Proposal. 

6.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

INR 5,00,000/- by Bank Guarantee as per format